Maize 5,000 10,300 (cobs) 47,500 1,96,900 1,49,000 

Input, Output and Outcome of the year 2023-24 

Table 1. Cultivated Crops and Economics of the farm 

Fig. 2. Adopting Scientific package of practices for high returns 

Social Impact 

During short span of time he could earn a net income 

of Rs 3,52,970 (Rupees three lakhs fifty-two 

thousand nine hundred and seventy) only. He could 

buy a Honda Activa from the showroom in the month 

of February 2024 and a second-hand diesel 

autorickshaw in May 2024. Now, he has self-

confidence in farming and is leading a comfortable 

life and could manage all his family expenses from